Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Education Directorate of Secondary and Higher Education Secondary Education Sector Investment Program (SESIP) [326]

Memo no. DSHE/SESIP/SPSU (Procurement)/1-99/Printing/2014/ 9 50

Date: 30/12/2014

Subject: Notification of Award (NoA) for Procurement of Printing Materials [Lot-01: CQ Guideline (11 Items) & PBM Guideline (6 Items)].

Ref: Tender No. DSHE/SESIP/SPSU (Procurement)/1-99/Printing/2014/200; Date: 19/11/2014

With reference to the above subject please be informed that M/S MCB (JV) (bidder no. 04), Palttan Tower: 87, Purana Paltan Line, 4th Floor, Dhaka - 1000, has been evaluated as the lowest responsive bidder at the quoted total price of Tk. 1,83,99,350.00 (one crore eighty three lac ninety nine thousand three hundred fifty) only to supply Printing Materials [Lot- 01: CQ Guideline (11 Items) & PBM Guideline (6 Items)] as per specification and schedule. Hence the authority has the pleasure to issue a Notification of Award (NoA) in favour of M/S MCB (JV) (bidder no. 04). So, the bidder is requested to sign an agreement on a non-judicial stamp of Tk. 300.00 (three hundred) only with the Joint Program Director, SESIP and submit 10% (ten percent) performance security of the total price in favour of the Program Director, SESIP, within 07 (seven) days after issuing the Notification of Award (NoA) as per terms and conditions laid down in the instructions to bidders of the bidding document.

Ratan Kumar Roy (Joint Secretary)
Joint Program Director,

Secondary Education Sector Investment Program

Phone: 9553712 Email: rkumarroy@gmail.com

M/S MCB (JV)

Palttan Tower: 87, Purana Paltan Line, 4th Floor, Dhaka - 1000.